THERMAX LIMITED THERMAX HOUSE, 14 MUMBAI PUNE ROAD, WAKDEWADI, PUNE 411 003, INDIA ☐ TEL.: (020) 25542122, 25542263 ☐ FAX: (020) 25541226

Website: www.thermaxglobal.com

IT PAN - AAACT 3910D

Customer Care: 18002090115 (India Toll Free)

Corporate Finance

Ref: KPP/TL-36/03230 February 25, 2019

The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Company's Scrip Code: THERMAX EQ

Sub: Newspaper Advertisements for Notice of Postal Ballot (including Remote E-voting)

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation of our letter dated February 22, 2019, with regard to the Postal Ballot Notice, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisements published in 'Financial Express' (English) and 'Loksatta' (Marathi) on February 23, 2019.

You are requested to kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, FOR **THERMAX LIMITED**,

Kedar P. Phadke Company Secretary





THERMAX LIMITED

Corporate Office: D-13: SECC Industrie Aprel, R.D. Aga Rand, Chrydwine: Plane – 411 003 Corporate Office: Thorses Halans, M., Marconi. Plane Rand. Corporate Monthly National (CRO) 1,210,310 PM, 0002782 trail D. corrections

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Members are hereby informed that pursually to the provisions of Section 108 and 110 of the Compenses Act, 2013 (the Act?) read with the provisions of Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("the Rules") including any statutory modification(s) or re-enacement(s) discrept, for the term being in force and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Recurrements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, that the Company has on February 22, 2019 completed the dispatch of the Postal Selid Notice, along with the Englandbury Statement and Postal Ballot Form to all Members beneficial lawners through electronic mad (whose arrial IDs are registered in the records of depositiones/Company) as on Friday, February 15, 2019 to the "out-off date" and through Physical mode, along with a postage prepart self-addressed Binumess Reply Envelope to other members (whose email IDs are not registered) for serving approving by Special Resolution of the sharefulders of the acong by electronic neuron by the Transfer of Boiler & Hester (TS&HT) Business of the Company by way of a Samp Sale as "Going Concern" to Thermax Baticock & Wilcox Energy Schutors Private Limited ("THWES"), a Whitely Owned Subsidiary of the

Monthers whose names we not appearing on the register of members/list of Beneficial Owners of depositiones as on the ext-off date Finday February 15, 2019 should treat this notice for information DUEDCISES CITÀ

The Company has engaged the services of Karry Fintech Private Limited. (Transy') for the purpose of providing a voting facility. Members are requested to note that the young hoth through Postal Ballot and through a voting shall commence on Monday. February 25, 2019 (9:00 a m. IST) and ends on Wednesday, March 27, 2019 (5.00 p.m. IST). The voting module shall be databled by Karvy for voting the

Postal Ballot Forms received from Members after the closing of working hours on Wednesday, March 27, 2019 (5,00 p.m. IST) at be considered

The results of the Postsi Ballot shall be declared by the Charpemon of the Company on or before March 29, 2019 and communicated on the same day to the Stock Exchanges, Depositories, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent and shall also be displayed on the website of the Company www.thermaxiglobal.com

The Board of Oirectors of the Company has appointed Mr. 5 V. Deulican (FCS: 1321 CP: 965). Partner of M/s. SVD & Associates, Company Secretaries. Pune, as the Scratinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and e-voting process in a fair and transparent marirer. Members are requested to note that the duly completed and signed Postal Ballot forms should reach the scrutinizer not tales than the close of working hours on Wednesday, March 27, 2019 (\$.00 p.m. 151)

Any member who does not receive the Postal Ballot form may either send an email to Kedar Phacke@thermaxplobal.com or may apply to the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company and obtain a duplicate Postal Ballot form. The Postal Ballot Notice & Postal Ballot Form can also be downkieded from our website www.thermusedebal.com.

For any quenesignlevances relating to voting by Postal Ballot or by electronic means, Members are requested to contact Mr. Rajendra Presed V. Manager - Corporate Registry, Karvy Fintects Private Limited, Karvy Selenkam Tower B. Plot Nos 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serlingampally Maridai, Hyderabad - 500032, P +91 40 67 16 15 10. Email ID rajendra vill karvy com

For Thermax Limited

Kedar P. Phadke Company Secretary FCS: 3349

By Order of the Board of Directors

Place: Pune Date: February ZZ, 2019 Financial Express, Saturday, February 23, 2019

लेलाव रे सुसना

श गानगरन्त्रः गिन्स दिलेखाः गानगरनाच्याः गानगरनाच्याः गानगरनाच्याः स्थानगरनाच्याः

९५ विशेषा विष्यासम्बद्धाः

फवीस लागु

ा आहे (३) वे स्टब्स्स्या एए सहस्रकेट स्ट्री दिस्सार

מילמיוו שיוו च वालवना हो TERT ETTAL error apport mit schad तंत्रत करिया PH ANTHE के कालाव्यक्त ---बन्धा । वृशक जिल्लान संस्थे क्रममें। स्ट (५) उद्धारम PE I WELL fant: few upper einem वीवार्डन अ THE THE दर अगतील distribution of रंग बोनीदर त्म मा जेन्द्री विकास । चे त्रमी खेळेदार क सन्दर्भाषा DEM MIN मार्थ स्था रूप राताचांची अर्च क्सिम नामुखी THE REST THEFT HE April 10 miles क्षादा सहीत a) wheel को कर, दा, वर अधिकारी med taxesta - Progress

त्माः वः स्मूद स्म संग्रान्थाः, स्माधाः प्रत्येनास्य सि

L COM H



थरमॅक्स लिपिटेड

केरपोक्त क्षाचीन है । एक अर है ने हिस्सा होर आ है आ है किया पुत्र २००३ क्षाचीर कार्यानक पानेना हाइस १० पूर्व नुषे गया सम्बन्धित होते हैं १००३ क्षाचीर आरोपित नेमा (EM) (2500001500100276) है नेमा आरोपित (3604000) है सम्बन्धित स्थाप

टपाल मतदान सूचना

य द्वारे सभामदोज मुस्तित केले जाते की कंपनी कायदा, ५०१४, कक्षम १०८ महीत ११॥ ("बतमदा") ता यह वानानेन्या करणी (न्दर्भणास्य अर्तन ग्रह्मयाः) नियम २०१४ (निवार १२ प्या तस्तुर्टीनुसत् ("सिकार") व त्यासह स्रप्या १रण् असमा पी काणत्याही महिमानिक धदल किया पृतेकाद्यासक आणि वैक्लेकेटी मुसासित केलेल्य नेथी। मुक्तियरील प्रधन आणि प्रकर्तीनसम् आवश्याक्षणः निगम २०१५ च्या नियम १४ वृमार क्यानीये २२ फेब्रुवार्ड २०१९ रोजी तमान मनका गायना व त्यानुह ध्यप्रोकरणात्मक विभान पार्रावाच्याचे काम पूर्ण करे। क्रांत ल्डक्सोबर पर मधामदांना उपाल धारमाध्यक अर्थ इस्थ्यानिक मेन्यूने (ज्वांने इमेल अवपदी कंपनी डिगॉकिटर्स आ क्दोंममें शुक्रवार, १५ केब्रुवारी २०१९ क्षेत्रों बन्द और गा। धंगेजी नीर्रावलेले आहर) नमेच ल्वंबर ४ देल अर्घ्य से मेरफी बहे अरुपा भभागाया प्रत्येश रंगालको । आगाठ रंगाल स्वपंता लिक्नित स्वयंगय उत्हो लिकान्यसरः कंपनीध्या श्रीवलर आणि होत्र व्यवधायाचे बाल् स्थितीत स्रांच विकोदारे वार्शेक्स वेंस्पर्तंत आणि वित्तर्शांक्य एवर्जी मोल्युक्तम् प्राथकेट निर्धारेक । 'टोबीरक्सपुर्दएम' । कपनीच्या गुण स्टब्ब्योच्या उपक्रंपनीस अस्तर्शित अस्यान्त्रा प्रस्तानाम विशेष उसवाद्यों, भाजूने मिक्क्याकरिता पाट्यप्रवात अस्ते अहे. ज्ञान मध्यम्यानी कर्त कपास्त्र वीटवी र्राज्यस्य क्रिया स्रोपनिवर्गको असलेल्य न्त्रभावी र्राजप्टर बध्ये शुक्रवार १५ फेब्रुवारी ३३१९ राजी कहीत. त्यांनी ही पूजर रे पात गाहितीच्या बारायाध्यय आहे अमे प्रापानचे

नशास्त्रीय है बाह्यनाओं सृत्रिया पृश्विष्यासारी कारनीने कार्यों किन्द्रिक प्रमुखंट स्थिपिटेड ("कार्या") गांनी नियुक्त केली आहे. सभामदानी कृपया मेंद ब्याबी की राज्यक हो? आणि है यतहानहारे संस्ताय मानवार २५ केब्रुक्टरी २०१९ रिस्ते (अकारों १०० मा पू ते (अकारा पुरु तेहत आणि बुधवार २७ मार्च रोजी (आर्थ १०० मा पू ते (अकारा संबन्ध स्थानवर कार्योंद्वी यतहान सृत्रिया बंद करण्यत वर्षण

बुगवार २७ मार्च २०१५ (भी २०० **धा २ थे**) कामकाताच्या वैके स्तर पितानंत्री स्वाल मध्यान प्रतिका सर्वेश समज्ज्ञी सार्देश

रणाल मन्द्रानान निकास भैपनीच्या अध्यक्तंद्वरं सुक्रका, २२ वर्च २०१९ रोसी किया तत्व्यों सर्वेदर केले आसील अर्थम त्याम दिवतो त ब्यॉक एक्सबैन विभागिक्टरीट सीनस्ट्रार आणि केलर ट्रान्स्स एतर पोटा कळविले उस्तील आणि कंपनीच्या निकासकार <u>www.thermaxglobat.com</u> मुद्रा दिन्हे न्यातील

(-अल्डान कंगा पथानीने इंग्यहमार्त क्यनीने श्री गम वह देशस्कर (FCS: 1321 CP 965), एक को हो आणि अधीनगरम, वीकिशमा कमनो गेव-र्शन का कंग्यी सेकरते कार्यके धार्मादार यांची वितिश्चित कार्यून विशुक्ती केली आहे. समामकार्यी कृपमा बीट ध्याची की पूर्व धरनेत्वी आणि स्त्री केलेली रायंच्य मनदान परिवार परिविश्वकाकार वे बुधकार २७ मार्थ २०१९ (स्त्री ५,०० भा प्राप्त) सेन्सी कामकाराध्या नेरोल प्राप्तावी

त्य प्रधम्मदाना उपाण पत्राव पविका मिळालो प्रधान त्यानी Kecar Phadke@ themsxgobal com हमा है मेरा बाघडी नर कळकाने बिका कंपनीच्या रिनस्ट्रीरें आग्न भाग हस्तांतरण एक्ट घोच्याबाहें क्ष्में काक आणि टफ्टन मतदान किया इस मिळवाकी टमान मतदान सूचना क टफ्टन मतदान पविका करने मेरे सकेनस्काकवन्त www.themaxphbal com देशीन करनागी करना परिन

टपालहार किन्त है मतदान करण्यसम्बंधी कन्ती इंग्ड-क्यायी आगतित, का समामदान्दे कृपम जी. राजेन्द्र प्रमाद जी. व्यवस्थायक, क्येपेरिट र्गनस्ते, कार्य क्रिक्ट का लि. कार्य क्रिक्ट प्रमाद जी. क्ष्यस्थायक, क्येपेरिट र्गनस्ते, कार्य क्रिक्ट कार्य क्रिक्ट के क्रिक्ट क्रिक्ट के केर्ट केर्ट कार्य क्रिक्ट कार्य क्रिक्ट कार्य क्रिक्ट क्रिक्ट कार्य कार्य क्रिक्ट कार्य कार्य क्रिक्ट कार्य कार्य कार्य क्रिक्ट कार्य क्रिक्ट कार्य क्रिक्ट कार्य कार्य कार्य कार्य क्रिक्ट कार्य क्रिक कार्य कार्य कार्य कार्य कार्य कार्य कार्य कार्य कार्य कार्य

मंधालक धंडक्षाच्या आदेशानुमार धरमॅंबम लि. करिता

> केदार ची. फडके कंपनी सचिव FCS: 3349

(मोकसता ' शनिवार, 23 फेब्रुवारी, 2019

पूर्ण कर केम्यारी २०१९